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TO BE ANSWERED ON 9TH MARCH, 2018

MOU WITH MEDICAL UNIVERSITIES

2497. SHRI GODSE HEMANT TUKARAM:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed any Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Medical Universities for development of infrastructure, Research and new medicines/drugs;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise and University-wise;

(c) whether the Government has provided funds for the purpose; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the projects approved in this regard during the last three years?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): Yes.

(b):

I. Uttar Pradesh – King George’s Medical University (KGMU), Lucknow.
II. Karnataka - National Institute of Mental Health and Neuro Sciences (NIMHANS),

Bengaluru.
III. Tamil Nadu - Sri Ramachandra University (SRMU), Chennai.

(c) & (d): Fellowships amounting to Rs.45.51 Crore have been funded during the last three years.

